

affidavit-in-reply placing on record the subsequent developments. Time granted. The same to be filed in the Registry within two weeks from today, with an advance copy to be served on the learned Counsel for the petitioner.

2. Stand over to 14th August, 2025.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.